Certified Safety Standard
▪ ETL
Warranty Information
▪ 1 Year Parts & Labor
©2021 MC Appliance Corporation. All Rights Reserved. Magic Chef® is a registered trademark of MC Appliance Corporation.
▪ Schott glass ceramic panel combines the aesthetics of glass with the heat
resistance and stability of ceramic
▪ Cooktop offers a smooth surface for quick and easy cleaning
▪ Features 1000W and 1600W single zone E.G.O. heating elements
▪ Indicator lights show which heating elements are on
▪ Sleek built-in design fits flush against countertops
▪ Corrugated pipe with 3 wires
Product Specifications
Voltage Rating
Unit Dimensions
Height with Conduit
Unit Weight
Loading Quantity
UPC Code
12-Inch Electric Cooktop  ▪  MCSCTE12BG2
Features
120 V, 60 Hz
12.0 in (W) x 2.0 in (H) x 21.5 in (D)
3.125 in
14.1 lbs.
876 / 40' HQ
665679019540